

N
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 8726 OF 2012

LAGHU UDYOG SEWA SANSTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BULANDHAHR KHURJA DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing appeal, condonation of delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the
| petition of appeal. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER