

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 25.11.2014
R/COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3945 OF 2013

Laghu Udyog Sewa Sansthan

...Appellant

VERSUS

Bulandhahr Khurja Devt.
Authority

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 03rd July, 2014 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“Ld.counsel for the respondent is present. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file counter affidavit. List again on 5.9.2014.”

It is submitted that Sole respondent is represented through Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete with respect to sole respondent.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ravi Kr. Tomar, Advocate
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR