

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3945/2013

LAGHU UDYOG SEWA SANSTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BULANDHAHR KHURJA DEVT.AUTH..

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Uma Malhotra)
Court Master